Position

Administrator

Police Chief

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

L -

©

Illinois Public Act 97-609
Fiscal Year 2022

Annual
Salary

138,556.56
131,353.20
67,000.08
70,000.08
71,400.00

67,000.08

Vehicle

Allowance

Vehicle
Provided
Vehicle
Provided

Health
Insurance

$28,803.24
$10,106.40
$28,803.24
$20,212.80
$10,106.40

$10,106.40

Vacation Days
Earned

120 Hours
120 Hours
80 Hours
80 Hours
80 Hours

80 Hours

Sick Days
Earned

80 Hours
80 Hours
80 Hours
80 Hours
80 Hours

80 Hours



