## Illinois Public Act 97-609 Fiscal Year 2022

Position	Annual Salary	Vehicle Allowance	Health Insurance	Vacation Days Earned	Sick Days Earned
Administrator	\$ 138,556.56	Vehicle Provided	\$28,803.24	120 Hours	80 Hours
Police Chief	\$ 131,353.20	Vehicle Provided	\$10,106.40	120 Hours	80 Hours
Police Officer	\$ 67,000.08		\$28,803.24	80 Hours	80 Hours
Police Officer	\$ 70,000.08		\$20,212.80	80 Hours	80 Hours
Police Officer	\$ 71,400.00		\$10,106.40	80 Hours	80 Hours
Police Officer	\$ 67,000.08		\$10,106.40	80 Hours	80 Hours